

Cathedral City

Legislation Details

File #: 2018-254 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/12/2018 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 6/20/2018 Final action:

Title: CASE NO. Conditional Use Permit No. 17-010

APPLICANT: Acquafila, LLC, Luis Cuenca

LOCATION: 68415 Perez Road, Units B and C (APN: 687-322-007)

REQUEST: Consider a Conditional Use Permit application to operate a cannabis business (cultivation and distribution/transportation site) in an existing commercial building in the I-1 (Light Industrial)

Zoning District located at 68415 Perez Road, Units B and C.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment No. 1 - Conditions of Approval, 2. Attachment No. 2 - Site Plan, 3. Attachment No. 3 -

Floor Plan, 4. Attachment No. 4 - Color Elevation, 5. Attachment No. 5 - Color Rendering, 6.

Attachment No. 6 - Landscape Plan, 7. Attachment No. 7 - Local License Cultivation, 8. Attachment

No. 8 - Local License Distribution/Transportation, 9. Attachment No. 9 - Public Hearing Notice

Date Ver. Action By Action Result